Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc		10/10/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson News Company		
Street Address:	One Meadowlands Plaza, 9th Floor		
City:	East Rutherford		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07073		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2805202	AEROMART	
Registration Number:	2764126	BOOK CORNER	
Registration Number:	2092682	THE HUDSON GROUP	
Registration Number:	2582311	HUDSON GROUP RETAIL SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	2891111	HG	
Registration Number:	1767766	HUDSON NEWS	
Registration Number:	2702692	OUT OF TOWN NEWS	
Registration Number:	3335110	A FIRST CLASS TICKET TO GREAT READING	
Registration Number:	1765128	HUDSON NEWS	
Registration Number:	2515598	RUNWAYS AND RAILS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: saundra.steinberg@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0982

900118562

Correspondent Name: Weil,Gotshal&Manges c/oSaundra Steinberg
Address Line 1: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11623.56SAUNDRA STEINBERG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Saundra Steinberg

Signature: /Saundra Steinberg/

10/16/2008

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=CIT-Hudson Rel#page1.tif source=CIT-Hudson Rel#page2.tif source=CIT-Hudson Rel#page3.tif source=CIT-Hudson Rel#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is entered into as of October 10, 2008 by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Agent (the "Agent"), and Hudson News Company, a New Jersey corporation, (the "Company").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Company owns the trademarks and trademark applications described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks to Agent to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Agent and the lenders;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2008 at Reel 3753, Frame 0370 against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release. The Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and reconveys to the Company any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, without warranty or recourse. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any other right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers all such right, title and interest to the Company, including all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other actions as may be reasonably requested by the Company to more fully effect the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Company's expense.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which need not contain the signature of more than one party but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

<The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Agent

Name: Michael L. LaManes

Title: Vice President

Signature Page for Trademark Release

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
)ss.
COUNTY OF MORRIS	ý

On October $\frac{9}{2}$, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, personally appeared $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

OCTOBEV

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 9 date of September, 2008.

[SEAL]

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

Printed Name: Evica T. CiccHino My Commission expires on: 00/26 boy

ERICA T. CICCHINO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/26/2011

Signature Page for Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

		Application or	
<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Issue or Filing Date
Hudson News	Aeromart	2,805,202	1/13/2004
Company			
Hudson News	Book Corner	2,764,126	9/16/2003
Company			
Hudson News	The Hudson Group	2,092,682	9/2/1997
Company			
Hudson News	Hudson Group	2,582,311	6/18/2002
Company	Retail Specialists		
	(& design)		
Hudson News	HG (& design)	2,891,111	10/05/2004
Company			overen
Hudson News	Hudson News	1,767,766	4/27/1993
Company			·
Hudson News	Out of Town News	2,702,692	4/1/2003
Company			
Hudson News	A First Class Ticket	3,335,110	11/13/2007
Company	to Great Reading		
Hudson News	Hudson News	1,765,128	4/13/1993
Company	(Stylized)		
Hudson News	Runways and Rails	2,515,598	12/4/2001
Company			

-4-

NY_3695268_1_H

RECORDED: 10/16/2008